
2023 Severe Weather 
Safety Program

SEVERE WEATHER SOON WILL BE UPON US
Are you prepared? Sedgwick County Emergency Management presents a program developed by the National Weather Service to help 
educate Sedgwick County citizens about severe weather and ways to stay safe. The following severe weather safety classes are FREE 
of charge for Sedgwick County residents.

All classes begin at 6:30 p.m., unless otherwise noted, and last two hours.

Monday, Feb 27 
Valley Center Community Center
314 E Clay

Thursday, March 2 
Combined Class for Andale  
& Mt. Hope
Mount Hope Community Bldg. 
105 S. Ohio, Mt. Hope

Monday, March 6 
Viola City Bldg. 
Main & Wilson 

Tuesday, March 7 
Clearwater Fire Station
319 W Ross

Wednesday, March 8
Wichita Nw High School Auditorium
1220 N Tyler
Presented By NWS-Wichita

Saturday, March 11,  
@ 10 a.m.
Mulvane Fire Station #1
 910 E. Main St. 

Monday, March 13 
Maize City Hall
10100 W. Grady

Tuesday, March 14 
Bentley City Building
150 S Wichita Ave

Wednesday, March 15 
Colwich City Bldg
310 S 2nd Street

Thursday, March 16 
Combined Class for Garden Plain  
& Goddard
Goddard City Bldg. 
118 N. Main St, Goddard

PROGRAM DATES AND LOCATIONS

Tuesday, March 21 
Bel Aire City Bldg. 
7651 E. Central Park Ave. 

Monday, March 27 
Cheney Fire Dept. 
525 N. Main St. 

Tuesday, March 28 
Derby Public Library
1600 Walnut Grove

Wednesday, March 29 
Combined Class For Kechi & Park City 
Park City Hall
1941 E 61st N

Thursday, March 30 
Haysville Police Dept. 
200 W. Grand Ave. 

Presenter: Cody Charvat, Operations Officer SCEM
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